

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Weissman

1 Amend the Transportation & Local Government Committee Report, dated  
2 April 26, 2022, page 1, after line 4, insert:

3 "Page 10 of the printed bill, line 8, strike **"Special"** and substitute  
4 **"Metropolitan"**.

5 Page 10 of the printed bill, line 10, strike "SPECIAL" and substitute  
6 "METROPOLITAN".

7 Page 10 of the printed bill, line 13, strike "SPECIAL" and substitute  
8 "METROPOLITAN".

9 Page 1 of the Committee Report, after line 12, insert:

10 "Page 15 of the printed bill, line 1, after "AGENT."add "THE  
11 REQUIREMENTS OF THS SUBSECTION (5)DO NOT APPLY TO DEBT ACQUIRED  
12 INDIRECTLY THROUGH AN INVESTMENT FUND IF THE MEMBER HAS NO  
13 INPUT INTO OR CONTROL OVER THE INDIVIDUAL SECURITIES THAT THE  
14 FUND PURCHASES."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*